DocuSign Envelope 1D: 34F3FOF5-8C81-4143-9F8C-AD9304C98A67

122G L Stewet, KW
Washirgron, DX 200054076
UsA

Telephone 202-582-8000
Fax 202-682-8036
WWWRHEL0NY

Katy Hancock API Contract No.: 2015-109328-1

Fsnman i AT

19999 Bryan Street, Suite 3400
Dallas, TX 75201

The above referenced agreement between the American Petroleum Institute (API) and
Fleishman Hillard, Inc. (Consultant) for work relating to
is amended as follows:

1. Consultant will perform additional work identified as Phase |l — Plan Development in its
proposal. Specifically, Consultant will create

2. The termination date is extended from June 30, 2015 to December 31, 2015.
3. Consultant shall perform the work under this amendment for a cost not to exceed
The agreement amount is increased from an amount not to exceed to an amount

not to exceed

In all other respects, the terms and conditions of the above agreement shall remain in full force
and effect.

If the foregoing is acceptable, please sign below and return one copy of this letter to APL.

Fleishman Hillard, Inc. American Petroleum Institute
Robin Rorick
Group Director, Midstream and Industry
Operations
: 6/3/2015 11:14 AM PT
Date: 6/3/2015 | 10:48 AM ET Date: /3/ |

An equal opportunity employer

Confidential API_00011416





